×	Roll Call Number
	C. C. X. Y. W. J.

Agenda Item Number

M.H.G.B. **3**

Date December 4, 2023

APPROVAL OF RENEWAL REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF THE DESIGNATED HOUSING ALLOCATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency (DMMHA) may adopt a Designated Housing Allocation Plan identifying units for occupancy by elderly and near elderly families pursuant to 24 CFR Part 945; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Housing Governing Board first approved submission of a Designated Housing Allocation Plan designating four of the Public Housing Manors as housing for occupancy by elderly and near elderly persons to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) on January 8, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Housing Governing Board approved two-year extensions of this Designated Housing Plan on December 19, 2005, December 17, 2007, November 23, 2009, January 23, 2012, December 9, 2013, December 21, 2015, December 4, 2017, February 24, 2020, and December 20, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency is submitting another request to HUD to extend the Designated Housing Allocation Plan for an additional two years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Municipal Housing Governing Board of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the renewal request for a two-year extension of the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency's Designated Housing Allocation Plan is hereby approved, and the City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to submit the renewal request to the U.S Department of Housing and Urban Development.

(Board Communication No. 23-538)

Moved by Voso to adopt, Second by Satto

FORM APPROVED:

/s/ Gary D. Goudelock

Gary D. Goudelock, Assistant City Attorney

*	Roll Call Number	
	$\nu_1 \nu_2 \nu_3$	

Agenda Item Number

M.H.G.B.

Date December 4, 2023

M.H.G.B. ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT		
COWNIE				1		
BOESEN	V					
COLEMAN	V					
GATTO	V					
MANDELBAUM	V					
voss	V					
WESTERGAARD						
TOTAL	6			l.		
MOTIO (ARRIED APPROVED						
ornie Boese Mayo						

Mayor PRO TEM

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Hours Boungarines